

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1867.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: STEVENS & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1867.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1867.

Chapter 390.

An act to amend an act entitled "an act to enable the city of Portland to aid in rebuilding said city."

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. The first section of the act entitled "an act to enable Bonds to be the city of Portland to aid in rebuilding said city," is hereby issued by oity, amended by substituting the words two millions for the words "one warrant. million," in said section.

Said act is further amended by inserting at the close Where and how SECT. 2. of the first section the words, payable at the option of the commis- payable. sioners in any place in the United States, or payable in England in sterling. Also, by striking out the words, "for mechanical trades," in the third section.

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved by the governor.

Approved March 1, 1867.

Chapter 391.

An act for the assessment of a state tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-seven, amounting to nine hundred sixty-seven thousand two hundred one dollars thirty-two cents.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows :

SECT. 1. That each city, town, plantation or other place hereinafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the following lists; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one cent on each poll, a tax of five and one-fourth mills on the dollar of the present valuation for the current disbursements of the treasury, and of three-fourths of a mill on the dollar of the valuation established as a basis for the sinking fund created by an act approved January twenty-eight, eighteen hundred sixty-five.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn,	Five thousand five hundred forty-seven dollars forty-five	
	cents,	5,547 45
Danville,	One thousand eight hundred nine dollars thirty seven cts.,	1,809 37
Durham,	Two thousand seven hundred sixty dollars thirty eight	
	cents,	2,760 38
East Livermore,	One thousand eight hundred twelve dollars eighty cents,	1,812 80
Greene,	Two thousand thirty three dollars forty-four cents,	2,033 44
Lewiston,	Fourteen thousand five hundred seventy dollars forty one	
	cents,	14,570 41
Lisbon,	Two thousand four hundred twenty seven dollars sixty	
	five cents,	2,427 65
Leeds,	Two thousand one dollars fifty cents,	2,001 50
Livermore,	Two thousand five hundred eighty eight dollars twenty	
	i two cents,	2,588 22
	85	

Basis and per centage of taxation.

increased in

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN, (CONTINUED.)

Minot,	Three thousand two hundred eighty three dollars fifty	
	two conts,	3,283 52
Poland,	Three thousand one hundred eleven dollars eighty-seven	
	cents,	3,111 87
Turner,	Four thousand four hundred ninety six dollars thirty	·
•	nine cents.	4,496 39
Wales,	One thousand one hundred thirty three dollars forty ets.,	1,133 40
Webster,	One thousand eight hundred seventy four dollars forty	•
·····,	six cents.	1.874 46
	,	
	Forty nine thousand four hundred fifty dollars eighty six	
	cents,	49,450 86

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity,	One hundred seventy three dollars eighty)	
	three cents,	173
Ashland,	Four hundred fourteen dollars twenty six cts.,	414
Bridgewater,	Two hundred sixty seven dollars seventeen	244
	cents,	267
Easton,	One hundred one dollars eighty eight cents,	101
Fort Fairfield,	Four hundred fifty seven dollars fifty two	
	cents,	457
Hodgdon,	Seven hundred twelve dollars eighty two cts.,	712
Houlton,	One thousand four hundred forty three dol-	
~	lars sixty cents,	1,443
Linneus,	Four hundred sixty five dollars sixty two ets.,	465
Littleton,	Three hundred twenty four dollars sixty	
,	seven cents,	324
Ludlow,	One hundred forty seven dollars ninety three	
•	cents,	147
Lyndon,	One hundred fifty eight dollars fifteen conts,	158
Masardis,	One hundred nineteen dollars fifteen conts,	. 119
Maysville,	Three hundred forty eight dollars eighty	
	six cents,	348
Monticello,	Three hundred twenty seven dollars seven-	
	teen cents.	327
New Limerick,	One hundred sixty dollars seventy four	
	cents,	160
Orient,	One hundred six dollars sixty three cents,	106
Presque Isle,	Four hundred eighty dollars eighty five	
	cents,	480
Smyrna,	One hundred forty nine dollars four cents,	149
Sherman,	One hundred sixty five dollars two cents,	165
Washburn,	One hundred twenty five dollars thirty six	
(ubloard)	oents,	125
Weston,	Two hundred fifty four dollars twonty three	
	cents.	254
Alva plantation,	One hundred one dollars seventy four	
nita plantations	cents.	101
Bancroft do.	One hundred forty three dollars forty nine	
Danerolt doi	cents.	143
Benedicta do.	One hundred seven dollars twenty five	110
Deneareas der	cents.	107
Daigle do.	One hundred one dollars ninety eight	
Duigio doi	cents,	101
Dionne do.	Four hundred seven dollars two cents,	407
Eaton Gt. do.	Sixty one dollars twenty three cents,	61
Fort Kent do.	One hundred seventy dollars twenty six ets.,	170
Grant Isle do.	Two hundred sixty seven dollars thirty three	110
diant into do.	cents.	267
Hamlin de.	Seventy eight dollars four cents,	78
Madawaska do.	Two hundred fifty dollars seventy six cents,	250
Mapleton do.	One hundred one dollars forty seven cents,	101
Sarsfield do.	One hundred eight dollars nice cents,	108
Van Buren, do.	One hundred seventy seven dollars thirty	100
FOR DATAL NO.	one cents,	177
W. & No. 9, R. 1, Greenwood		1.1
Survey,	Eighteen dollars sixty cents,	18
	Light dollars fifty four cents,	10
Mars Hill, R. 1, do.	Thirty three dollars.	33
	(A MARCE) UNIOU UUIMIDE	

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 391.

		, (*********)		
E, R. 1, W. E	T. S	Twelve dollars	00	
			00	
	do.		00	
No. 3, R. 2,	do.	Thirty-seven dollars fifty cents, 37	50	
	do.	Sixteen dollars fifty three cents, 16	53	
	do.	Twenty six dollars forty cents, 26	40	
D, R. 2,	do.		00	
E, R. 2,	do.		00	
Deerfield Academy Gran	nt.		00	
Westfield Academy Gran				
I, R. 2, W. F	L S	Thirty cents,	00	
E, half K, R. 2,	а. н. ю., do		30	
	do,		00	
	do.		00	
	do.		00	
No. 1, R. 3,	do.	Twenty six dollars forty cents, 26	40	
No. 1, R. 3, do., Nich.	Acad.,	Nine dollars, 9	00	
N. half No. 2, R. 3, W.	E. L.S.,	Thirty dollars, 30	00	
	do.		00	
	do.		00	
	do.	1731		
	do.		00	
No 8 B 9			00	
No. 8, R. 3,	do.		00	
	do.	Thirty dollars, 30	00	
	do.	Fifteen dollars, 15	00	
	do.	Fifteen dollars, 15	00	
	do.		50	
W. half No. 16, R. 3,	do.		00	
	do.	1310 3 33	00	
	do.	1316 1 31	00	
	do	(m) (() () () () () () () () (
	do.		00	
No 1 D A do N V			00	
No. 1, R. 4, do., N. Y.	Abau.,		00	
		Fifty one dollars sixty cents, 51	60	
	do.		00	
	do.	Nineteen dollars twenty cents, 19	20	
	do.		00	
E. half No. 6, R. 4,	do.		50	
	do,	lan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	80	
	do,		20	
	do.			
	do.		20	
			20	
No. 9, R. 4, do., blocks,		Four dollars fifty cents, 4	50	
W. half and S. E. qr.	No. 10,			
R. 4, W. E	<u>и</u> . п. в.,	Twenty four dollars seventy five cents, 24	75	
	do.	Eighteen dollars, 18	00	
SW. qr. No. 11, R. 4,	do.	Nine dollars, 9	00	
NW, qr. No. 11, R.4,	do.		00	
No. 12, R. 4, do., bloc			ĩõ	
No. 13, R. 4, W. E	I. L. S.,		ôŏ	
	do.	1310 1 11		
	do.		00	
	-		20	
	do.		00	
	do.		60	
	do.	Twelve dollars twenty four cents, 12	24	
Pt. N. hf. No. 17, R. 4,		Five dollars sixteen cents, 5	16	
S. part A, R. 5,	do.	Seventeen dollars fifty two cents, 17	52	
N. part A, R. 5,	do.	Forty dollars twenty cents, 40	20	
S. part No. 1, R. 5,	do.		00	
	do.		ŏŏ	
	do,	m		
	do.	anu	00	
			00	
No 7 D 5	do.	Twenty two dollars fifty cents, 22	50	
	do.	Twenty six dollars forty cents, 26	40	
	do.		80	
	do.	Sixty dollars, 60	00	
	do.	Twenty one dollars, 21	00	
No. 12, R. 5, Blake,	do.		00	
	do.		00	
	do.		00	
	do.			
	do.		00	
		Twenty six dollars forty cents, 26	40	
N. 11, 110 10, K. D,	do.		50	
	do.		50	
	do.		50	
	do.		80	
No. 9, R. 6,	do.		60	
			-	

338

Снар. 391.

STATE TAX.

缞

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)

		OF MICOSICON, (COMMCED.)	
No. 10, R. 6,	W. E. L. S.	,Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 11, R. 6,	do.	Forty six dollars eighty cents,	46 80
No. 12, R. 6,	do.	Forty eight dollars,	48 00
No. 13, R. 6,	do.	Sixteen dollars twenty cents,	16 20
No. 14, R. 6,	do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00
W. hf. No. 15, R.		Sixteen dollars fifty cents,	16 50
E. hf. No. 15, R.		Sixteen dollars fifty cents,	
No. 16, R 6,	do.	Twenty six dollars forty cents,	26 40 18 00
S. half No. 17, R.		Eighteen dollars,	1
No. 9, R. 7,	do.	Forty four dollars forty cents,	44 40 33 60
No. 10, R. 7,	do. do.	Thirty three dollars sixty cents,	36 00
No. 11, R. 7, No. 12, R. 7,	do.	Thirty vix dollars, Thirty eight dollars forty cents,	38 40
No. 13, R. 7,	do.	Twenty one dollars sixty cents,	21 60
S. half No. 14. B.		Twenty four dollars,	24 00
S. baif No. 14, R. NW. qr. No. 14, I	R. 7, do.	Fourteen dollars forty cents,	14 40
NE. qr. No. 14, R		Twelve dollars sixty cents,	12 60
No. 15, R. 7,	do.	Twenty six dollars forty cents,	26 40
Part No. 16, R. 7,		Twelve dollars,	12 00
		Seven dollars eighty cents,	7 80
No. 17, R 7, W. B. L.	s., \mathbf{H} M.West	Sixteen dollars eighty cents,	16 80
No. 17, R. 7, do., (Jary & Drake	, Four dollars eighty cents,	4 80
No. 17, R. 7, do.,	Blocks,	One dollar twenty cents,	1 20
No. 9, R. 8,		, Forty eight dollars,	48 00
No. 10, R. 8,	do.	Fifty four dollars,	54 00
		, Thirty four dollars eighty cents,	34 80
		, Twenty two dollars eighty cents,	22 80 54 00
No. 12, R 8,	do.	Fifty four dollars, Thirty four dollars twenty conta	34 00
No. 13, R. 8, Half No. 13, R. 8,	do. do Titabfieli	Thirty four dollars twenty cents,	04 40
Academy,	do., meennen	Twenty two dollars twenty cents,	22 20
No. 14, R. 8,	W. R. L. S.	, Thirty nine dollars sixty cents,	39 60
S. half No. 15, R.	8, do.	Fifteen dollars sixty cents,	15 60
N. balf No. 15, R		Fifteen dollars sixty cents,	15 60
No. 16, R. 8,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 00
S. pt. No. 17, R.			
Gilman,		Twenty seven dollars sixty cents,	27 60
Pt. No. 17, R. 8,	W. E. L. S.	,	
B. Hunnewell,		Three dollars ninety six cents,	3 96
Part No. 17, R. 8	, do., Danie		
Savage,		Two dollars two cents,	2 02
No. 11, R. 9,		"Sixty dollars,	60 00
No. 12, R. 9,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 00
No. 13, R. 9,	do.	Twenty one dollars eighty four cents,	21 84
No. 14, R. 9,	do.	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
No. 15, R. 9,	do. do	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 16, R. 9,	do.	Thirty dollars, Twonty one dollars	30 00 21 00
No. 11, R. 10, No. 14, R. 10,	do. do.	Twenty one dollars, Twenty four dollars,	21 00
No. 15, R. 10,	do.	Twenty six dollars forty cents,	26 40
No. 16, R. 10,	do.	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
Half No. 17, R. 10		Seven dollars twenty cents,	7 20
No. 18, R. 10,	do.	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
Half No. 11, R. 1	l, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
Half No. 12, R. 17		Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 13, R. 11,	do.	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
S. half No. 14, R.		Fifteen dollars,	15 00
N. half No. 14, R		Eighteen dollars,	18 00
S. half No. 15, R.	11, do.	Sixteen dollars twenty cents,	16 20
N. half No. 15, R		Sixteen dollars twenty cents,	16 20
No. 16, R. 11, No. 17, R. 11,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 17, R. 11,	do.	Twenty one dollars sixty cents,	21 60
No. 18, R. 11,	do. do	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 19, R. 11,	do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27 00
No. 20, R. 11 and No. 11 B 12	12, do. do.	Fifty four dollars, Twanty six dollars forty cents	54 00 26 40
No. 11, R. 12, No. 12, R. 12,	do.	Twenty six dollars forty cents, Twenty six dollars forty cents,	26 40
No. 13, R. 12,	do.	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
	do.	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
NO. 14. K. 12.		Twenty seven dollars,	27 00
No. 14, R. 12, No. 15, R. 12,	do.		
No. 15, R. 12,	do. do.		
No. 15, R. 12, No. 16, R. 12,	do.	Twenty four dollars,	24 00 26 40
No. 15, R. 12,	do. do. 5. gr. No. 18	Twenty four dollars, Twenty six dollars forty cents,	24 00
No. 15, R. 12, No. 16, R. 12, No. 17, R. 12,	do. do. 5. gr. No. 18	Twenty four dollars, Twenty six dollars forty cents,	24 00

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 391.

No. 12, R. 13, W.	E. L. S.	Thirty dollars,	30 00
No. 13, R. 13,	do.	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 14, R. 13,	do.	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 15, R. 13,	do.	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 16, R. 13,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 17, R. 13,	do.	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 18, R. 13,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 00
No. 11, R. 14,	do.	Sixty dollars,	60 00
W. half No. 12, R. 14,	do.	Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13 20
E. half No. 12, R. 14,	do.	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
No. 13, R. 14,	do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27 00
No. 14, R. 14,	do.	Forty five dollars,	45 00
No. 15, R. 14,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 00
No. 16, R. 14,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 00
No. 17, R. 14,	do.	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
W. balf No. 11, R. 15,	do.	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
E. half No. 11, R. 15,	do.	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 12, R. 15,	do.	Thirty nine dollars sixty cents,	39 60
No. 13, R. 15,	do.	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 14, R. 15,	do.	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 15, R. 15,	do.	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
No. 12, R. 16,	do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27 00
No. 13, R. 16,	do.	Fifty five dollars fifty cents,	55 50
No. 14, R. 16,	do.	Twenty two dollars twenty cents,	22 20
No. 12, R. 17,	do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27 00
		Thirteen thousand two hundred fourteen	
		dollars seventy one cents,	13,214 7

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin,	One thousand two hundred eighty dollars thirty three		
Duidatan	oents,	1,280	33
Bridgton,	Four thousand two hundred twenty five dollars fifty two cents.	4,225	59
Brunswick,	Ten thousand five hundred seventy nine dollars eight		04
Dranstinky	conts.	10,579	08
Cape Elizabeth,	Four thousand five hundred fifty one dollars seventeen		00
	cents,	4,551	17
Caseo,	One thousand two hundred seventy eight dollars seventy		
	five cents,	1,278	75
Cumberland,	Two thousand seven hundred thirty seven dollars fourteen		
	oents,	2,737	
Falmouth,	Three thousand seven hundred thirty six dollars ten ets.,		10
Freeport,	Four thousand nine hundred thirty five dollars fifty eight		50
(1 1	cents,	4,935	98
Gorham,	Six thousand seven hundred forty three dollars seventy six cents.	6,743	70
Gray,	Two thousand one hundred sixty four dollars fifty six ets.		
Harpswell,	Two thousand six hundred eighty one dollars seventy four		00
Hai ban out	conts.	2,681	74
Harrison,	One thousand four hundred forty nine dollars thirty seven		
	cents.	1,449	37
Naples,	One thousand four hundred two dollars eighty four cents,		
New Gloucester,	Three thousand nine hundred ninety nine dollars seventy		
	two cents,	3,999	
	Two thousand seven hundred thirty one dollars ten cents,		10
Otisfield,	One thousand five hundred thirty eight dollars twenty		~
D	seven cents,	1,538	27
Portland,	One hundred seven thousand two hundred thirty eight	107,238	
Pownal,	dollars forty four cents, Two thousand seventy seven dollars ninety seven cents,	2,077	
Raymond,	One thousand six dollars thirty cents,	1,006	
Scarborough,	Three thousand thirteen dollars twenty two cents,	3,013	
Sebago,	Nine hundred dollars.	900	
Standish,	Two thousand seven hundred fifteen dollars twenty three		••
,	cents,	2,715	23
Westbrook,	Eleven thousand fifteen dollars twenty nine cents,	11,015	
Windham,	Four thousand seven hundred twenty five dollars ninety		
•	cents,	4,725	90
Yarmouth,	Five thousand five hundred eighty nine dollars eighty one		
	cents,	5,589	81
	One hundred ninety four thousand three hundred seven-		10
	teen uollars nineteen cents,	194,317	19
	teen dollars nineteen cents,	194,31	.7

340 Спар. 391.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

Carthage, Othosterville,Thr of Othosterville,Freeman, $GrFreeman,GrFarmington,FivStIndustry,OneJay,TwoKingfield,GrMadrid,TwoNew Sharon,TwoNew Vineyard,EigPhillips,Rangely,TwoStrong,NinTemple,SixWeld,OneNo. 3, R. 2,do.Two, S. H. No. 6, no.TwoNo. 4, R. 1,B. K. P.,No. 4, R. 2,do.TwoSoNo. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 4,JoNo. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 3,do.NinNo. 4, R. 3,fouNo. 4, R. 4,a.No. 5, R. 4,do.Nu, hr. No. 1, R. 5,do.$	lve dollars, 9 dollars, nty seven dollars,	781 382 1,421 776 5,999 1,082 2,210 598 269 2,571 862 1,945 262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 2,869 78 12 9 27 27
Chesterville,OneforforFarmington,forFarmington,FiveIndustry,OneJay,TwoJay,TwoMadrid,TwoNew Sharon,TwoNew Vineyard,EigPhillips,OneStrong,NinTemple,SixWold,OneWilton,TwoStrong,NinTemple,SixWold,OneNo. 4, R. 1,B. K. P.,No. 4, R. 2,do.TwoSixNo. 4, R. 3,do.NinTwoNo. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 4,SixNo. 4, R. 3,do.No. 4, R. 3,do.NinTwoNo. 4, R. 3,do.NinTwoNo. 4, R. 3,do.NinTwoNo. 4, R. 3,do.NinNinNo. 2, R. 1, W. B. P.,EigNo. 1, R. 3,No. 1, R. 3,do.Nin S. 1, R. 3,do.Nin S. 1, R. 3,do.Nin S. 1, R. 4,do.S. hf. No. 1, R. 4,do.Si hf. No. 1, R. 4,do.Si hf. No. 1, R. 4,do.Nin Nin No. 2, R. 4,orNin Nin No. 2, R. 4,ForNin Nin No. 1, R. 4,do.Nin Nin No. 1, R. 4,do.Nin Nin No. 1, R. 4,do.Nin Nin Nin Nin Nin Nin Nin Nin Nin Nin	thousand four hundred twenty one dollars ty four cents, n hundred seventy six dollars thirty nine nts, thousand nine hundred ninety nine dollars venty seven cents, thousand eighty two dollars forty five cents, thousand two hundred ten dollars thirty ree cents, hundred ninety eight dollars twenty three nts, hundred sixty nine dollars ninety cents, thousand five hundred seventy one dollars neteon cents, thousand five hundred forty five dollars neteon cents, thundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred thirty one dollars forty eight cents, hundred thirty wo dollars five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy conts, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars, by we dollars, by we dollars, huty seven dollars,	1,421 776 5,999 1,082 2,210 598 269 2,571 862 1,945 262 431 919 60 2,869 78 16 12 99 27
Freeman, Sev. Farmington, Fiv. $Gamma = 10^{-10}$ Fiv. Jay, Two Madrid, Two Madrid, Two Madrid, Two Mew Sharon, Two New Sharon, Two New Vineyard, Eig Phillips, Du Rangely, Two Strong, Nin Temple, Six Wold, One Wilton, Two No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin Nin No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 3, do. No. 1, R. 2, Wo Two No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin No. 1, R. 3, do. Two No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig </td <td>n hundred seventy six dollars thirty nine nts, thousand nine hundred ninety nine dollars venty seven cents, thousand eighty two dollars forty five cents, thousand two hundred ten dollars thirty ree cents, hundred ninety eight dollars twenty three nts, hundred sixty nine dollars ninety cents, thousand five hundred seventy one dollars neteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars neted cents, hundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars net, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars forty eight cents, hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy conts, thousand sixty three dollars fity five cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars, budlars, by we dollars, by we dollars, huty seven dollars,</td> <td>776 5,999 1,082 2,210 598 269 2,571 862 1,945 2431 919 682 1,063 2,869 82 1,063 2,869 16 12 9 9 27</td>	n hundred seventy six dollars thirty nine nts, thousand nine hundred ninety nine dollars venty seven cents, thousand eighty two dollars forty five cents, thousand two hundred ten dollars thirty ree cents, hundred ninety eight dollars twenty three nts, hundred sixty nine dollars ninety cents, thousand five hundred seventy one dollars neteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars neted cents, hundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars net, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars forty eight cents, hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy conts, thousand sixty three dollars fity five cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars, budlars, by we dollars, by we dollars, huty seven dollars,	776 5,999 1,082 2,210 598 269 2,571 862 1,945 2431 919 682 1,063 2,869 82 1,063 2,869 16 12 9 9 27
Farmington, Five Industry, One Jay, We Kingfield, $Kingfield,$ Madrid, Twe New Sharon, Twe New Sharon, Twe New Vineyard, Eig Phillips, n Rangely, Twe Strong, Nin Temple, Six Wold, One Wilton, Twe No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin Nin No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin Nin No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi No. 1, R. 3, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S.	thousand nine hundred ninety nine dollars venty seven cents, thousand eighty two dollars forty five cents, thousand two hundred ten dollars thirty ree cents, hundred ninety eight dollars twenty three nts, hundred sixty nine dollars ninety cents, thousand five hundred seventy one dollars neteon cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars forty eight cents, hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars, but dollars, but years, hundred sixty three sevents, hundred eight boundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, hundred sixty three cents, hundred light dollars sixty three cents, hundred sixty three sevents, hundred sixty three sevents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, huty eight dollars, e dollars, huty seven dollars,	5,999 1,082 2,210 598 269 2,571 862 1,945 262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 927
Industry, One Jay, Two Jay, Two Kingfield, Fiv. Madrid, Two New Sharon, Two New Sharon, Two Salem, Fou Strong, Nin Temple, Six Weld, One Wilton, Two Strong, Nin Temple, Six Weld, One No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Thi No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi No. 1, R. 4, do. Thi No. 1, R. 4, Eig <td>thousand eighty two dollars forty five cents, thousand two hundred ten dollars thirty ree cents, hundred ninety eight dollars twenty three nts, hundred sixty nine dollars ninety cents, thousand five hundred seventy one dollars neteen cents, it hundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, b hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, b hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy oents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, by dollars, by dollars, by seven dollars,</td> <td>1,082 2,210 598 269 2,571 862 1,945 262 1,945 262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 788 16 12 9 927</td>	thousand eighty two dollars forty five cents, thousand two hundred ten dollars thirty ree cents, hundred ninety eight dollars twenty three nts, hundred sixty nine dollars ninety cents, thousand five hundred seventy one dollars neteen cents, it hundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, b hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, b hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy oents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, by dollars, by dollars, by seven dollars,	1,082 2,210 598 269 2,571 862 1,945 262 1,945 262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 788 16 12 9 927
Kingfield, Fiv Madrid, Two Madrid, Two New Sharon, Two New Sharon, Two New Sharon, Eig Phillips, One Rangely, Two Salem, Fou Strong, Nin Temple, Six Weld, One Wilton, Two Ko, 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin No. 6, do. No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Two No. 3, R. 3, do. Two No. 3, R. 3, do. Two No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S.	ree cents, hundred ninety eight dollars twenty three nts, hundred sixty nine dollars ninety cents, thousand five hundred seventy one dollars neteen cents, it hundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars fifty five cents, hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars, e dollars, hty seven dollars,	598 269 2,571 862 1,945 262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 9 27
Madrid, Two New Sharon, Two New Vineyard, Eig Phillips, One Rangely, Two Strong, Nin Temple, Six Weld, One Wilton, Two Letter E, Sev E, pt. No. 6, near Phillips, Six No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin Two No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin D, Two No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Eig No. 3, R. 2, do. Two No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 3, do. Nin No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin No. 1, R. 3, do. Two No. 3, R. 3, do. Two N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S.	nts, hundred sixty nine dollars ninety cents, thousand five hundred seventy one dollars nateon cents, it hundred sixty two dollars ninetcen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, bundred thirty one dollars forty eight cents, hundred thirty one dollars forty eight cents, hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, a dollars, nty seven dollars,	269 2,571 862 1,945 262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27
New Sharon, True New Vineyard, Big Phillips, De Rangely, Two Salem, Fou Strong, Nin Temple, Six Weld, One Wilton, Two Letter E, Sev E, No. 6, near Phillips, Six No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., No. 4, R. 2, do. So, H. No. 6, A. Two No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin D, Two No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Eig No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,)Thi No. 1, R. 3, do. No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 3, do. Nin S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin No. 3, R. 3, do. Nin No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin No. 3, R. 3, do. Two No. 3, R. 3, do. Two No. 1, R. 3, do. Two No. 3, R. 3, do. Two No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig	thousand five hundred seventy one dollars neteen cents, it hundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars twelve cents, hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy conts, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nity eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, bud dollars, e dollars, nty seven dollars,	2,571 862 1,945 262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27
New Vineyard, Eig Phillips, Construction Phillips, n Rangely, Two Salem, n Salem, Fou Strong, Nin Temple, Six Wold, One Wilton, Two Wilton, Two Wy, th. No. 6, noar Phillips, Sar W, pt. No. 6, noar Phillips, Sar No. 3, R. 2, do. Two No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nir D, Two No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, w. B. P., Fou No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir, S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Fig N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do.	thundred sixty two dollars nineteen cents, thousand nine hundred forty five dollars nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars twelve cents, hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, e dollars, nty seven dollars,	862 1,945 262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27
Rangely, Two Salem, Strong, Nin Temple, Strong, Nin Temple, Wold, One Wilton, Two Letter E, Sov E, pt. No. 6, near Phillips, Six W. pt. No. 6, do. Two No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 2, W. Two No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Big No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., No. 2, R. 3, do. Nir S. bf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. do. No. 2, R. 3, do. No. 2, R. 3, do. No. 1, R. 3, Min No. 2, R. 3, do. Nir S. do. No. 1, R. 4, do. S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, Eig <	nety cents, hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars twelve cents, hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars, e dollars, nty seven dollars,	262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27
Rangely, Two Salem, Fou Salem, Fou Strong, Nin Temple, Six Weld, One Wilton, Two Weld, One Wilton, Two Weld, One Wilton, Two Wold, One Wilton, Two Wold, One Weld, One Wilton, Two No. 6, near Phillips, Six Wo, 1, R. 2, do. No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin D, Two No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig <t< td=""><td>hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars twelve cents, a hundred thirty one dollars forty eight cents, hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nity eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, a dollars, nty seven dollars,</td><td>262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27</td></t<>	hundred sixty two dollars twelve cents, hundred thirty one dollars twelve cents, a hundred thirty one dollars forty eight cents, hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nity eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, a dollars, nty seven dollars,	262 431 919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27
$\begin{array}{c} {\rm Strong,} & {\rm Nin} \\ {\rm Temple,} & {\rm Six} \\ {\rm Weld,} & {\rm One} \\ {\rm Wilton,} & {\rm Two} \\ {\rm fi} \\ {\rm Letter E,} & {\rm Sev} \\ {\rm E, pt. No. 6, near Phillips,} \\ {\rm Six} \\ {\rm W, pt. No. 6, do.} & {\rm Twe} \\ {\rm No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin} \\ {\rm No. 3, R. 2, do.} & {\rm Twe} \\ {\rm No. 4, R. 2, do.} & {\rm Twe} \\ {\rm No. 4, R. 2, do.} & {\rm Twe} \\ {\rm No. 4, R. 2, do.} & {\rm Twe} \\ {\rm No. 4, R. 2, do.} & {\rm Twe} \\ {\rm No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,)} \\ {\rm Tbi} \\ {\rm No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,)} \\ {\rm Tbi} \\ {\rm No. 1, R. 2, do.} & {\rm Thi} \\ {\rm No. 1, R. 2, do.} & {\rm Thi} \\ {\rm No. 1, R. 3, do.} & {\rm Nin} \\ {\rm S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do.} & {\rm Nin} \\ {\rm S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do.} & {\rm Twi} \\ {\rm No. 2, R. 3, do.} & {\rm Thi} \\ {\rm No. 3, R. 3, do.} & {\rm Thi} \\ {\rm No. 3, R. 3, do.} & {\rm Thi} \\ {\rm No. 4, R. 3, do.} & {\rm Thi} \\ {\rm No. 1, R. 4, do.} & {\rm Eig} \\ {\rm S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do.} & {\rm Fig} \\ {\rm S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do.} & {\rm Fig} \\ {\rm No. 1, R. 5, do.} & {\rm For} \end{array}$	b hundred nineteen dollars forty eight cents, hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy conts, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, be dollars, e dollars, nty seven dollars,	919 682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27
Temple, six Weld, One Wilton, Two I.etter E, Sev E, pt. No. 6, near Phillips, Six W. pt. No. 6, do. No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 2, do. No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Big No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Twi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Twi N. hf. No. 2, R. 4,	hundred eighty two dollars fifty five cents, thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, a dollars, nty seven dollars,	682 1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27
Weld, One Wilton, Two Wilton, Two Korner, Server, ft Letter E, Sev E. pt. No. 6, near Phillips, Six Sev W. pt. No. 6, do. Two No. 3, R. 2, do. Two No. 3, R. 2, do. Two No. 4, R. 3, do. Nir D, Two No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Eig Fou No. 3, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,)'Thi No. 1, R. 3, do. Ni f. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 3, R. 3, do. Nir No. 3, R. 3, do. Nir No. 3, R. 3, do. Mir No. 1, R. 3, do. Two No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Fir N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fir No. 1, R. 5, do. Fir	thousand sixty three dollars seventy cents, thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, noty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, a dollars, nty seven dollars,	1,063 2,869 78 16 12 9 27
Wilton, Two (f) Letter E, Sev. E. pt. No. 6, near Phillips, Six W. pt. No. 6, do. Two No. 3, R. 2, do. Two No. 3, R. 2, do. Two No. 4, R. 2, do. Two No. 3, R. 2, do. Two No. 4, R. 2, do. Two No. 4, R. 2, do. Nu No. 3, R. 1, W. B. P., Big No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely Pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., No. 2, R. 3, do. Nir S. bf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. do. Tir No. 2, R. 3, do. Tir No. 3, R. 3, do. Tir No. 2, R. 3, do. Tir No. 3, R. 3, do. Tir No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Two No. 1, R. 4, do. Two N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do.<	thousand eight hundred sixty nine dollars ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars, eed dollars, e dollars, nty seven dollars,	2,869 78 16 12 9 27
fi Sev. Letter E, E, pt. No. 6, near Phillips, Six: W, pt. No. 6, do. No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nir No. 3, R. 2, do. Two S. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nir D, No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Bio No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Bio No. 2, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Foi No. 2, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 3, do. Nir No. 3, R. 3, do. Nir No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Nir N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Foi N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Foi	ty four cents, nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, a dollars, nty seven dollars,	78 16 12 9 27
Letter E, [Sev E. pt. No. 6, near Phillips, Six W. pt. No. 6, do. Twe No. 3, R. 2, do. Twe No. 3, R. 2, do. Twe No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin No. 4, R. 2, do. Twe S. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nir D, [Sevent] No. 1, R. 2, [Sevent] No. 1, R. 2, [Sevent] No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi No. 1, R. 4, do. [Sig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. [Sig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. [Sig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. [Sig] No. 1, R. 5, [Sevent] No. 2, R. 4, [Sevent] No. 1, R. 5, [Sevent] No. 1, R.	nty eight dollars sixty three cents, een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, a dollars, nty seven dollars,	78 16 12 9 27
E. pt. No. 6, near Phillips, Sixt W. pt. No. 6, do. Twe No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P., Nin No. 3, R. 2, do. Twe No. 4, R. 2, do. Twe S. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nin D. Twe No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Eig No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely Pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 2, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin No. 2, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi No. 2, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Fift No. 1, R. 5, do. For	een dollars eighty cents, lve dollars, a dollars, nty seven dollars,	12 9 27
No. 4 , R. 1, B. K. P., Nin No. 3 , R. 2, do. Two No. 4 , R. 2, do. Two S. hf. No. 4 , R. 3, do. Nin D, The state of the state of the state No. 3 , R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 2, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nin N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Thi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Fig	e dollars, nty seven dollars,	9 27
No. 3, R. 2, do. Two No. 4, R. 2, do. Two S. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nir D, Two No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Eig No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely Pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 2, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 3, do. Two No. 3, R. 3, do. Two No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Fig No. 1, R. 5, do. For	nty seven dollars,	27
No. 4, R. 2, do. Two S. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do. Nir D, Two No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Eig No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely Pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 2, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 3, do. Two No. 3, R. 3, do. Two No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. For No. 1, R. 5, do. For		
S. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do. Ni D, Tw No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., Big No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 2, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 3, R. 3, do. Tw No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Tw N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fif N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fif		27
$ \begin{array}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll$	nty seven dollars,	9
No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P., [Eig No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 2, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 3, do. Tw No. 2, R. 3, do. Tw No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. [Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. [Fir N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. [Fir No. 1, R. 5, do. For	e dollars sixty cents,	28
No. 3, R. 1, (Rangely pl.,) Thi No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 2, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Fiy N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fiy N. h. No. 5, do. For	nty eight dollars eighty cents,	18
No. 1, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou No. 2, R. 2, W. B. P., Fou N. hf, No. 1, R. 3, do. Nhi S. hf, No. 1, R. 3, do. Ni No. 3, R. 3, do. Tw No. 3, R. 3, do. Twi N. hf, No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf, No. 1, R. 4, do. Fig N. hf, No. 2, R. 4, do. For N. h, No. 2, R. 4, do. For		30
$ \begin{array}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll$	teen dollars forty cents,	14
N. hf, No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Tw No. 2, R. 3, do. Tw No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Tw N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Tw N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fif No. 1, R. 5, do. For	ty three dollars,	33
S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do. Nir No. 2, R. 3, do. Twi No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi N. bf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Twi N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Twi No. 1, R. 5, do. Twi	eteen dollars twenty cents,	19
No. 3, R. 3, do. Thi N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Twi N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fif No. 1, R. 5, do. Fif	e dollars sixty cents,	9
N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Eig S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Two N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fif No. 1, R. 5, do.	nty seven dollars,	27
S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do. Two N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fift No. 1, R. 5, do. For	ty three dollars,	33
N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do. Fift No. 1, R. 5, do. For	ateen dollars,	18
Nc. 1, R. 5, do. For	nty four dollars,	24
	een dollars,	$15 \\ 42$
	y two dollars,	42 30
	ty dollars, nty one dollars,	21
		15
No. 1, R. 8, do. For		43
Gore N. of No. 2 and 3, R.	een dollars, y three dollars fifty cents,	40
6, Dead River, Nin No. 4, set off fm. Carthage, Eig	y three dollars fifty cents,	
Two	y three dollars fifty cents, o dollars,	43 9 18

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Amherst,	Three hundred one dollars eleven cents,	301	11
Aurora,	Two hundred forty two dollars twenty three cents,	242	23
Bluchill,	Two thousand one hundred fifty three dollars thirty		
	seven cents,	2,153	37
Breeklin,	Eight hundred twenty dollars ninety seven cents,	820	
Brooksville.	One thousand one hundred ninety seven dellars two		
	cents.	1,197	02
Bucksport,	Five thousand eight hundred fifty eight dollars sixty	•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	two cents.	5,858	62
Castine.	Four thousand five hundred ninety dollars twelve	'	
	cents.	4.590	12

COUNTY OF HANCOCK, (CONTINUED.)

341

Снар. 391.

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cranberry Isle,	Three hundred twenty two dollars ninety nine cents,	322	99
Deer Isle,	Two thousand one hundred eighty two dollars fifty conts,	2,182	50
Dedham,	Five hundred sixty seven dollars forty six cents,	2,182	
Eastbrook,	Une hundred seventy six dollars fifty five cents.	176	
Eden,	Nine hundred fifty three dollars twenty eight cents,	953	
Ellsworth,	Five thousand three hundred eighty six dollars twenty six conts,	5,386	
Franklin,	Seven hundred forty dollars forty five cents,	740	
Gouldsborough,	One thousand eighty eight dollars sixty seven cents,	1,088	
Hancock,	Eight hundred one dollars fifty seven cents,	801	
Mariaville, Mount Decent	Two hundred ninety five dollars forty six cents,	295	
Mount Desert, Orland,	Seven hundred eighty dollars ninety nine cents,	780	
Otis,	One thousand eight hundred seventy nine dollars, One hundred thirty five dollars seventy two cents,	$1,879 \\ 135$	
Penobscot,	One thousand one hundred sixty three dollars fifty one ceuts,		
Sedgwick,	One thousand one hundred fifty four dollars seventy	1,163	
Sullivan,	cents, Eight hundred eighteen dollars three cents,	1,154	
Surry,	Nine hundred eighty seven dollars seven conts,	818	
Tremont,	One thousand one hundred sixty one dollars ninety	987	07
	seven cents,	1,161	97
Trenton,	One thousand four hundred forty seven dollars,	1,447	
Verona,	Two hundred sixty five dollars eighty one cents,	265	
Waltham,	Two hundred sixty five dollars thirty five cents,	265	35
Swans Island,	One hundred thirty one dollars ninety cents,	131	
No. 7,	Sixty seven dollars thirty three cents,	67	
No. 3, N. D.,	Ninety six dollars,	96	
No. 4, do. Strip N. of No. 3,	Ninety six dollars, Eighteen dollars,	96 18	
Strip N. of No. 4,	Eighteen dollars,	18	
No. 8, South Div.,	Eighteen dollars,	18	
No. 9, do.	Eighteen dollars,	18	
No. 10, adj. Steuben,	Thirty six dollars,	36	
No. 16, M. D.,	Sixty dollars,	60	00
No. 21, do.	Sixty dollars,	60	
No. 22, do,	Sixty dollars,	60	
No. 28, do. No. 32, do.	Sixty dollars,	60	
No. 33, do.	Ninety six dollars, One hundred eight dollars,	96 109	
No. 34, do.	Ninety six dollars,	108 96	
No. 35, do.	Ninety six dollars,	96	
No. 39, do.	One hundred twenty dollars,	120	
No. 40, do.	Seventy two dollars,	72	
No. 41, do.	Sixty dollars,	60	
Butter Island,	Four dollars fifty conts,		50
Eagle do. Spruce Head and Bear	Seven dollars twenty conts,	4	20
Islands,	Three dollars sixty conts,	3	60
Beach Island,	Two dollars ten cents,		10
Hog do.,	Two dollars ten cents,	2	10
Brådburys do., Pond do., near Little	Three dollars,	3	00
Deer Island,	Seventy five cents,		75
Western do.,	Sixty cents,		60
	One dollar twenty conts,	1	20
Pond Island,	Four dollars eighty cents,		80
Calf do. West Block de	Three dollars,	3	00
Wost Black do. East Black do.	Sixty cents, Ninety cents,		60
Placentia do.	Two dollars forty cents,	9	90 40
Long do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27^{2}	
Marshalls do.	Four dollars twenty cents,		20
Great Duck do.	One dollar fifty cents,		50
Pickerings do.	Six dollars,		00
Old Harbor do.	One dollar eighty cents,	1	80
•	Thirty nine thousand two hundred two dollars twonty six cents,	39,202	26
			•

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.

Albion,	One thousand eight hundred thirty two dollars fifty two cents,	1,832	20
Augusta,	Fourteen thousand seven hundred seventy two dollars	1,032	07
Ingaona	eighty one cents,	14,772	81
Belgrade,	Two thousand fifty dollars,	2,050	
Benton,	One thousand fifty five dollars eighty cents.	1,055	
Chelsea.	One thousand ninety one dollars thirty cents.	1,091	
Çhina,	Three thousand three hundred forty one dollars eleven cents,	3,341	
Clinton.	One thousand six hundred twenty four dollars fifty cents,	3,541	
Farmingdale,	Two thousand two dollars six cents,	2,002	
Fayette,	One thousand three hundred thirty seven dollars seventy	2,004	00
	eight cents,	1,337	78
Gardiner,	Ten thousand three hundred forty nine dollars forty eight		
	cents,	10,349	48
Hallowell,	Six thousand five hundred nineteon dollars ninety seven		
	cents,	6,519	97
Litchfield,	Two thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars ninety two		
	cents,	2,854	92
Manchester,	One thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars sixty	n de la gara. La secto	а Сна 1
	eight cents,	1,776	
Monmouth,	Three thousand sixteen dollars forty cents,	3,016	40
Mount Vernon,	One thousand eight hundred ninety four dollars eighty	a : 6 4 4	۰.
	two cents,	1,894	82
Pittston,	Three thousand seven hundred twenty three dollars ninety	A Man	
D (4.1)	three cents,	3,723	
Rendfield,	Three thousand thirty eight dollars twenty conts,	3,038	
Rome,	Seven hundred seventy two dollars thirty cents,	772	
Sidney,	Three thousand fifty eight dollars ten cents,	3,058	10
Vassalborough,	Four thousand four hundred thirty four dollars twenty	1 101	0.1
	one cents,	4,434	
Vienna,	Nine hundred eight dollars fifteen cents,	908	
Waterville,	Eight thousand ninety eight dollars sixty eight cents,	8,098	68
Wayne,	One thousand five hundred thirty eight dollars ninety	1 600	•
West Gardiner,	nine cents, One thousand seven hundred ninety three dollars seventy	1,538	98
west Gardiner,	three cents.	1 709	170
Windsor,	One thousand six hundred forty seven dollars fourteen	1,793	10
	cents,	1,647	14
Winslow,	Two thousand four hundred sixty one dollars ninety ets.,	2,461	
Winthrop,	Four thousand six hundred nineteen dollars seventy eight	-,	
1,	cents.	4,619	78
Olinten Gore,	Seventy nino dollars fifty four cents,	79	
Unity pl.,	Sixty two dollars forty seven cents,	62	47
· 1 ·			
	Ninety one thousand seven hundred fifty six dollars		
	ninety seven cents,	91,756	97

COUNTY OF KNOX.

	and the second		_
Appleton,	One thousand five hundred twenty three dollars eighty		
	seven cents,	1,523	87
Camden,	Six thousand three hundred eighty two dollars sixty four		
,	cents.	6,382	64
Cushing,	Six hundred twenty three dollars twenty six cents,	623	26
Friendship,	Seven hundred forty three dollars five cents,	743	05
Hope,	One thousand four hundred forty eight dollars eighty		
	seven cents,	1,448	87
North Haven,	Eight hundred eighty dollars sixty one cents,	´ 880	
Rockland.	Fifteen thousand seven hundred six dollars sixty nine		
,	cents.	15,706	69
South Thomaston.	Two thousand one hundred fifteen dollars seventy eight		
south Anomatoron,	eents,	2.115	78
St. George,	Two thousand twelve dollars sixty seven cents,	2,012	
Thomaston,	Twelve thousand three hundred seventy dollars,	12,370	
Union,	Three thousand sixty nine dollars twenty three cents,	3,069	
Viualhayen,	One thousand one hundred ninety six dollars six cents,	1,196	
Wavren,	Five thousand four hundred niueteen dollars five cents,	5,419	
Washington,	One thousand five hundred thirty eight dollars thirty five	-,	
it about Boon	cents.	1,538	35
Matinicus pl.,	One hundred five dollars seventy eight cents,	105	
Muscle Ridge pl.,		124	
presere mage he?	one numerou off oney rout demans enginey mine control		
			~ ~

Fifty five thousand two hundred sixty dollars eighty cts., 55,260 80

343

Alna,	One thousand three hundred forty two dollars seventeen cents.	1,342	17
Boothbay,	Two thousand four hundred twenty nine dollars thirty	1,0 14	- 1
	soven cents,	2,429	37
Bremen,	Seven hundred thirty nine dollars forty eight cents,	739	
Bristol,	Two thousand five hundred forty two dollars thirty four		
,	cents.	2,542	34
Damariscotta,	Three thousand six hundred ten dollars thirteen cents,	3,610	
Dresden,	One thousand nine hundred seventy four dollars five cts.,	1,974	
Edgecomb,	One thousand seventy seven dollars sixty six cents,	1,077	
Jefferson,	Two thousand four hundred thirty four dollars nineteen		
•	cents,	2,434	1
Newcastle,	Three thousand eight hundred ninety eight dollars nine	•	
•	cents,	3,898	09
Nobleborough,	One thousand five hundred seventy three dollars forty one	-	
	cents,	1,573	41
Somerville,	Four hundred eighty dollars thirty one cents,	480	31
Southport,	Seven hundred eighty four dollars sixteen cents,	784	
Waldoborough,	Six thousand seventy two dollars sixty five conts,	6,072	65
Westport,	Nine hundred five dollars fifty two cents,	905	52
Whitefield,	Two thousand three hundred sixty one dollars three ets.,	2,361	03
Wiscasset, ·	Four thousand eight hundred forty six dollars twelve		
	cents,	4,846	12
Monhegan pl.,	One hundred forty two dollars ninety cents,	142	9(
	Thirty seven thousand two hundred thirteen dollars fifty		
	eight cents,	37,213	58

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Albany,	Eight hundred forty six dollars ninety two cents,	846	92
Andover,	Five hundred forty eight dollars fifty six cents,	548	56
Bethol,	Three thousand four hundred eighty seven dollars seventy		
	seven cents,	3,487	77
Brownfield,	One thousand four hundred twenty nine dollars fifty five		
	cents.	1,429	55
Buckfield,	Three thousand thirty two dollars ninety oue cents,	3,032	
Byron,	One hundred ninety four dollars four cents,	194	
Canton.	One thousand three hundred thirty dollars sixty four ets.,	1,330	
Denmark,	One thousand two hundred five dollars ninety three cents,	1,205	
Dixfield,	One thousand three hundred twenty dollars forty cents,	1,320	
Fryeburg,	Three thousand three hundred seven dollars ninety six	-,	- 0
	cents.	3,307	96
Gilead,	Three hundred eighty one dollars sixty six cents,	381	
Grafton,	One hundred forty dollars eleven cents,	140	
Greenwood,	Seven hundred eighteen dollars sixty six cents,	718	
Hanever.	Two hundred seventy four dollars eighty one cents,	274	
Hartford,	One thousand five hundred sixty two dollars two cents,	1,562	
Hebron,	One thousand three hundred thirteen dollars forty seven	1,001	01
Li coroli,	cents,	1,313	47
Hiram,	One thousand four hundred forty three dollars, eighty	1,010	X 1
1111 am,	eight cents,	1,443	88
Lovell.	One thousand six hundred forty dollars three cents.	1,640	
Mason,	One hundred thirty one dollars forty one cents,	131	
Mexico,	Five hundred nine dollars forty one cents,	509	
		526	
Newry,	Five hundred twenty six dollars ninety one cents,	020	91
Norway,	Three thousand two hundred forty six dollars fifty nine	2 010	50
0-61	cents,	3,246	
Oxford,	One thousand eight hundred thirty four dollars fifty ets.,	1,834	50
Paris,	Four thousand eight hundred twenty seven dollars seven-	1 0.07	70
n	ty six cents,	4,827	
Peru,	One thousand two hundred dollars thirty seven cents,	1,200	37
Porter,	One thousand one hundred nineteen dollars ninety two	1 1 1 0	
. .	cents,	1,119	
Roxbury,	Two hundred fifty eight dollars eighty three cents,	258	
Rumford,	One thousand seven hundred this teen dollars,	1,713	
Stow,	Four hundred forty one dollars ninety four cents,	441	
Stoneham,	Three hundred one dollars thirty cents,	301	
Sumner,	One thousand five hundred ten dollars forty three cents,	1,510	43
Sweden,	One thousand one hundred seventy seven dollars twenty		
	six cents,	1,177	
Upton,	Two hundred six dollars thirty six cents,	206	36

STATE TAX,

Снар. 391.

COUNTY OF OXFORD, (Continued.)

·····			
Waterford,	[Two thousand one hundred ten dollars fifty six conts,	2,110	56
Woodstock,	One thousand twenty two dollars four cents,	1,022	04
Franklin pl.,	One hundred fifty niue dollars twenty five cents.	159	25
Hamlin's Grant,	One hundred six dollars thirty two cents,	106	32
Milton pl.,	One hundred sixty nine dollars eighty seven cents.	169	87
Riley pl.,	Thirty dollars twenty eight eents,	30	28
Andover No. Sur-			
	Twenty two dollars eighty cents,	22	80
0, ¹	Twelve dollars,	12	00
C Surplus,	Eighteen dollars,	18	00
No. 4, R. 1,	Forty eight dollars,	48	00
No. 5, R. 1,	Thirty six dollars,	36	
No. 4, R. 2,	Twenty six dollars forty cents,		40
No. 5, R. 2,	Thirty dollars,		00
No. 4, R. 3,	Twenty four dollars,		00
No. 5, R. 3,	Eighteen dollars,		ŏŏ
No 4, R. 4,	Twenty four dollars,		00
No. 5, R. 4,	Twenty eight dollars twenty cents.		20
	Ten dollars eighty cents,		80
			00
N. hf. No. 5, R. 5,	DIX utilais,	U	00
	Forth seven they and eighth for an dellars, eighth three		1.757
	Forty seven thousand eighty seven dollars eighty three		09
	cents,	47,087	00

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton,	Three hundred fifty dollars thirty seven cents,	350 37
Argyle,	Two hundred thirty three dollars eighteen cents,	233 18
Bangor,	Thirty six thousand one hundred twenty three dol-	
Danger,	lars twenty five cents,	36,123 25
Bradford,	One thousand one hundred nineteen dollars seventy	00,120 20
والمعادم	eight cents.	1,119 78
Duadlan	Six hundred ninety nine dollars sixty two cents,	699 62
Bradley,		000 04
Brewer,	Three thousand three hundred eighty dollars sixty	3,380 63
Puulington	three cents, Three hundred eighty nine dollars fifty eight cents,	389 58
Burlington,		909 00
Carmel,	One thousand one hundred thirty two dollars forty	1 100 10
<i>a</i>	eents,	1,132 40
Carroll,	Three hundred twenty eight dollars ten cents,	328 10
Charleston,	One thousand two hundred eighty three dollars eighty	
.	seven cents,	1,283 87
Chester,	One hundred sixty eight dollars fourteen cents,	168 14
Clifton,	Two hundred nineteen dollars eighty three eents,	219 83
Coriana,	One thousand four hundred six dollars,	1,406 00
Corinth,	One thousand eight hundred eighty seven dollars	
	twelve cents,	1,887 12
Dexter,	Two thousand seven hundred ninety four dollars	
	seventeen cents,	2,794 17
Dixmont,	One thousand three hundred sixty-nine dollars seven-	•
-	ty seven cents,	1,36977
Eddington,	Seven hundred forty four dollars sixteen cents,	744 16
Edinburg,	Eighty two dollars forty five cents,	82 45
Enfield,	Two hundred eighty eight dollars thirty three cents,	288 33
Etna,	Six hundred nineteen dollars forty four eents,	619 44
Exeter.	One thousand eight hundred twenty six dollars	
,	seventy eight cents,	1,826 78
Garland,	One thousand two hundred seventy eight dollars	1,010 10
Garriana)	forty six cents,	1,278 46
Glenburn,	Six hundred ninety four dollars forty three cents,	694 43
Greenbush,	Three hundred seventy eight dollars twenty nine cts.,	378 29
Greenfield,	Two hundred forty seven dollars fifteen cents,	247 15
		241 10
Hampden,	Three thousand five hundred thirty two dollars eighty	3,532 82
Π	two cents,	3,054 04
Hermon,	One thousand one hundred eighty five dollars eighty	1 107 08
** • •	seven cents,	1,185 87
Holden,	One thousand fifteen dollars forty three cents,	1,015 43
Howland,	Two hundred eight dollars twenty three cents,	208 23
Hudson,	Four hundred twenty three dollars seventy five ets.,	423 75
Kenduskeag,	Seven hundred twenty dollars thirty cents,	720 30
Lagrange,	Five hundred seventy six dollars forty one cents,	576 41
Lee,	Six hundred four dollars forty three cents,	604 43

345

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 391.

Levant,	One thousand one hundred eleven dollars eighty	1 111 04
Lincoln,	four cents, One thousand seven hundred forty six dollars seven.	1,111 84
·	teen cents,	1,746 17
Lowell,	Three hundred eighty soven dollars fifty seven cents,	387 57
Mattawamkeag,	One hundred fifty dollars sixty five cents,	$150 \ 65$
Maxfield,	One hundred five dollars eighty eight cents,	105 88
Milford,	Nine hundred nine dollars,	909 00
Mt. Chase,	Twenty ono dollars,	21 00
Newburg,	One thousand twenty five dollars eighty four cents,	1,025 84
Newport,	One thousand five hundred six dollars seventy five	.,
	oents,	1,506 75
Oldtown,	Three thousand three hundred forty seven dollars _ sixty five cents,	3,347 65
Orono,	Two thousand sixty two dollars eighty three cents,	2,062 83
Orrington,	Two thousand one hundred thirty seven dollars five	
	cents,	2,137 05
Passadumkeag,	One hundred fifty six dollars eighty four cents,	156 84
Patten,	reven hundred sixty one dollars sixty nine cents,	761 69
Plymouth,	Eight hundred sixty five dollars forty five cents,	$865 \ 45$
Prentiss,	One hundred sixty three dollars fifty five cents,	163 55
Springfield,	Five hundred sevon dollars twenty three cents,	507 23
Stetson,	Nine hundred ninety eight dollars seventy one cents,	998 71
Veazie,	Eight hundred forty one dollars forty one cents,	841 41
Winn,	One hundred fifty dollars seventy five cents,	150 75
No. 3, R. 1, N.B.P.P.,	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 4, R. 1, do.	Thirty dollars,	30 00
No. 5, R. 1, do.	}	
Amherst Academy,	Fifteen dollars,	$15 \ 00$
No. 6, R. 3, N.B.P.P.,	Thirty nine dollars,	39 00
SW. J No. 6. R. 4. do.	Nine dollars.	9 00
2 No. 6, R. 4, do.	Thirty dollars,	30 00
No. 7, R. 4, do.	Thirty seven dollars twenty cents,	37 20
No. 2, R. 8, N. W. P.,	Three dollars	3 00
E. hf. No. 3, R. 8, do.	Three dollars	3 00
		3 00
W. hf. No. 3, R. 8, do.		18 00
Routh N of No. 9	Eighteen dollars, Two dollars forty cents,	
Z Tracts, N. of No. 2,	wo dollars forty cents,	2 40
No. 2, R. 9, N. W. P.,	Thirty seven dollars twenty cents,	37 20
No. 3, R. 9, do	Thirty one dollars eighty cents,	31 80
A, R. 6, W. E. L. S.,	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 2, R. 6, do.	Thirty dollars,	30 00
S. hf. No. 3, R. 6, do.	Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13 20
N. pt. No. 3, R. 6, do.	Twelvo dollars,	$12 \ 00$
SE. 4 No. 6, R. 6, do.		15 00
No. 7, R. 6, W. E. L. S,	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 8, R. 6, do.	Twenty six dollars forty cents,	26 40
A, R. 7, do.	Twenty five dollars eighty cents,	25 80
	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
	Eighteen dollars sixty cents,	18 60
NW 1 No 5 B 7 do	Seven dollars twenty cents,	7 20
$\mathbf{N}_{0} \in \mathbf{P}$ \mathbf{V}	Dighteen dellers	18 00
	Eighteen dollars,	
No. 7, R. 7, do.	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
	Nineteen dollars twenty cents,	19 20
	Three dollars sixty cents,	3 60
Hopkins Academy, E.	Sixteen dollars eighty cents,	16 80
Division, Hopkins Academy, W.		10.00
Division,	Fourteen dollars forty cents,	14 40
A, R. 8 & 9, W.E.L.S.,	Twenty one dollars sixty cents,	21 60
No. 3, Indian Pur.,	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 4, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 1, R. 8, W.E.L.S.,	Twelve dollars.	12 00
S. hf. No. 2, R. 8, do.		12 00
		18 00
N. hf. No 2, R. 8, do.		21 00
'E. hf. No. 3, R. 8, do.		
	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 5, R. 8, W.E.L.S.	Twenty four domars,	24 00
E. hf No. 6, R. 8, do.	Sixteen dollars twenty cents,	16 20
W. hf. No. 6, R. 8, do.	Sixteen dollars twenty cents,	16 20
	Sixteen dollars twenty cents,	16 20
SW. 4 No. 7, R. 8, do.	Eight dollars forty cents,	840

•

346

Снар. 391.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.)

No. 8, R. 8, W.E.L.S	., Twenty five dollars twenty cents,	25	20
Mattamiscontis,	Six dollars,	6	00
No. 1, North Divisio	n, Eighteen dollars,	18	00
S. hf. No. 2, do.	Sixty dollars,	60	00
N. hf. No. 2, do.	Twenty four dollars,	24	00
	The later and the local state from the local state from		
	Eighty seven thousand two hundred ninety four dollars.	87,294	00

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

<u></u>		
Abbot,	Six hundred eighty five dollars twenty one cents,	685 21
Atkinson,	Eight hundred one dollars six cents,	801 06
Barnard,	Eighty nine dollars sixty cents,	89 60
Bowerbank,	Sixty three dollars four cents,	. 63 04
		140 11
Blanchard,	One hundred forty dollars eleven cents,	
Brownville,	Six hundred thirty two dollars thirty eight cents,	632 38
Dover,	Two thousand four hundred ninety seven dollars	0.408.0
-	ninety five cents,	2,497 91
Foxcroft,	One thousand three hundred thirty one dollars	
	ninety two cents,	1,331 99
Guilford,	Eight hundred forty seven dollars seventeen cents,	847 1
Greenville,	Two hundred sixty seven dollars seventeen cents,	267 1
Kingsbury,	One hundred thirty four dollars sixty seven cents,	134 6'
Medford,	Two hundred twenty one dollars twenty two cents,	221 2
Monson,	Five hundred sixty five dollars sixty cents,	565 6
Milo,	Seven hundred fifty four dollars seventy cents,	754 70
Orneville,	Four hundred nine dollars forty cents,	409 40
Parkman,	One thousand two hundred twenty eight dollars	200 1
I ai kinan,		1,228 0
See	one cent,	1,220 0.
Sangerville,	One thousand four hundred seventy six dollars	1 170 0
(G)	thirty five cents;	1,476 3
Sebee,	Eight hundred fifty six dollars thirty four cents,	856 34
Shirley,	Two hundred four dollars thirty seven cents,	204 3
Wellington,	Five hundred seventy five dollars eighty one cents,	575 8
Williamsburg,	One hundred fourteen dollars fifty cents,	114 5
No. 4, R. 8, N. W.	P., Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13 2
	do. Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13 2
	do. Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13 2
N. hf. No. 6, R. 9,	do. Six dollars sixty cents,	66
	do. Six dollars sixty cents,	6 6
	'le, Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13 2
No. 9, R. 9, do., forme		.0 .
part of Wilson,	Six dollars sixty cents,	66
		18 0
No. 3, R. 5, B. P.,	Eighteen dollars,	30 0
No. 2, R. 6, do.	Thirty dollars,	
	S., Twenty dollars forty cents,	20 4
	do. Twenty one dollars,	21 0
	do. Thirty dollars,	30 0
	do. Twenty four dollars,	24 0
	do. Thirty dollars,	30 0
E. hf. No. 7, R. 9,	do. Fifteen dollars sixty cents,	15 6
W. hf. No. 7, R. 9,	do. Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13 2
No. 8, R. 9,	do. Twenty four dollars,	24 0
No. 9, R. 9,	do. Forty two dollars,	42 0
	do. Sixty dollars,	60 0
E. hf. A, R. 10,	do. Eighteen dollars,	18 0
W. hf. A, R. 10,	do. Twelve dollars,	12 0
No. 1, R. 10,	do. Twenty four dollars,	24 0
		19^{-24}
No. 2, R. 10,	do. Nineteen dollars twenty cents,	21 0
No. 3, R. 10,	do. Twenty one dollars,	
No. 4, R. 10,	do. Sixty six dollars,	66 0
E. hf. No. 5, R. 10,	do. Eighteen dollars,	18 0
NW. qr. No. 5, R. 10,		90
	do. Seven dollars twenty cents,	7 2
No. 6, R. 10,	do Thirty three dollars,	33 0
S. § No. 7, R. 10,	do. Twenty one dollars,	21 0
N. 1 No. 7, R. 10,	do. Ten dollars eighty cents,	10 8
	do. Twenty seven dollars,	27 0
No. 9, R. 10,	do. Twenty seven dollars,	27 0
	do. Thirty one dollars eighty cents,	31 8
,,,,		

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 391.

B, R. 11, W. E. L.	, S.,	Thirty dollars,	30	00
A, R. 11,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36	00
No. 1, R. 11,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36	
No. 2, R. 11, No. 3, R. 11,		Nineteen dollars eighty cents,	19	
No. 4, R. 11,	do.	Twelve dollars, Forty three dollars twenty cents,	12	
No. 5, R. 11,	do.	Forty four dollars forty cents,	43	
No. 6, R. 11,	do.	Forty two dollars,	44 42	
No. 7, R. 11,	do.	Thirty dollars.	30	
No. 8, R. 11,	do.	Thirty dollars, Twonty four dollars,	24	
No. 9, R. 11,	do.	Thirty seven dollars twenty cents,	37	
No. 10, R. 11,	do	Thirty three dollars sixty cents,	33	
Bowdoin Coll., East,	do.	Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13	
Bowdoin Coll., W.,	do.	Thirteen dollars twenty cents, Twenty dollars forty cents,	13	
S. hf. A, R. 12, N. hf. A, R. 12,	do.	Twenty dollars forty cents,	20	
N. hf. A, K. 12, N 2 No 1 D 19		Eighteen dollars,	18	
N. 3 No. 1, R. 12, S. I. No. 1, R. 12		Twenty seven dollars, Thirteen dollars trenty conta	27	
S. § No. 1, R. 12, No. 2 B 12	do	Thirteen dollars twenty cents, Twenty seven dollars,	13	
No. 2, R. 12, E. hf. No. 3, R. 12,	do.	Twelve dollars.	$\begin{array}{c} 27\\ 12\end{array}$	
W. hf. No. 3, R. 12,	do.	Twelve dollars, Twelve dollars,	$12 \\ 12$	
E. 1 No. 4, R. 12,	do	Eighteen dollars,	18	
W. 1 No. 4, R. 12,		Eighteen dollars,	18	
No. 5, R. 12,	do.	Thirty nine dollars sixty conts.	39	
No. 6, R. 12, No. 7, R. 12,	do.	Twenty one dollars, Twenty one dollars,	21	•00
No. 7, R. 12,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21	
No. 8, R. 12,		Eighteen dollars,	18	
No. 9, R. 12,		Thirty three dollars,	33	
No. 10, R. 12,	do	Nineteen dollars eighty cents,	19	
A, 2, R. 13 & 14, A, R. 13,	do.	Twenty four dollars, Thirty dollars,	24	
No. 1, R. 13,	do.	Twenty four dollars,	$\begin{array}{c} 30\\ 24\end{array}$	
No 2, R. 13,	do.	Twenty two dollars eighty cents,	$2^{\pm}2^{\pm}$	
No. 3, R. 13,	do.	Thirty dollars,	30	
S. pt. No. 4, R. 13,	do.	Sixteen dollars eighty cents,	16	
N. pt. No. 4, R. 13,	do.	Sixteen dollars eighty cents, Six dollars sixty cents,	6	
No. 5, R. 13, No. 5, R. 13,	do.	Six dollars,	6	00
No. 5, R. 13,		Sixteen dollars twenty cents,	16	
No. 6, R. 13,		Thirty six dollars,	36	
No. 7, R. 13,		Twenty seven dollars sixty cents,	27	
No. 8, R. 13,		Twenty seven dollars sixty cents,	27	
No. 9, R. 13, S. hf. and N. E. 2	u0.	Thirty four dollars eighty cents,	34	50
No. 10, R. 13,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36	ÓΛ
A. R. 14.	do.	Twenty four dollars.	24	
No. 1, R. 14,	do.	Twenty four dollars, Three dollars forty five cents, Twenty seven dollars,	$\tilde{24}$	
X, R. 14,	do.	Three dollars forty five cents,	3 -	
E. 1 No. 3, R. 14 & 15,	do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27	00
W. 2 NO.5, N.14 & 10,	ao.	thirty dollars,	30	
No. 4, R. 14,		Thirty six dollars,	36	
No. 5, R. 14,	do.	Thirty dollars,	30	
No. 6, R. 14, No. 7 B 14	do.	Twenty four dollars, Thirty dollars,	24	
No. 7, R. 14, No. 8, R. 14,	do.	Thirteen dollars eighty cents,	30 19	
No. 9, R. 14,		Thirty three dollars,	13 33	
Sugar Island,		One dollar twenty cents,	1	
Deer Island,		One dollar eighty cents,	i	
Day's Academy Gran	t,	Twelve dollars,	$1\overline{2}$	
Middlesex Canal,		Eighteen dollars,	18	
No. 4, R. 15, W. E. L	, S.,	Fifteen dollars,	15	
No. 5, R. 15,	do.	Thirty dollars,	30	00
No. 6, R. 15,		Thirty dollars,	30	
No. 7, R. 15,		Seventeen dollars forty cents,	17	
No. 10, R. 15,	ao.	lhirty dollars,	30	00
		Sixteen thousand one hundred forty four dellard	·	
		Sixteen thousand one hundred forty four dollars three cents,	16,144	03
		(1100 0000)	10,144	50

Снар. 391.

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.

Arrowsic,	Five hundred eighty four dollars twenty one cents,	584	21
Bath,	Thirty five thousand two hundred seventy nine dollars		
D. J.J. L.	sixteen cents,	35,279	16
Bowdoinham,	Three thousand six hundred fifty one dollars fifty two cents.	3,651	52
Bowdoin,	Two thousand one hundred sixty five dollars ninety five		
	cents,	2,165	95
Georgetown,	One thousand one hundred thirty nine dollars eighty		
	seven cents,	1,139	
Perkins,	Two hundred eighty seven dollars ninety four cents,	287	94
Phipsburg,	Three thousand two hundred twenty two dollars forty ono cents.	3,222	41
Richmond,	Five thousand three hundred fifty three dollars twenty	0,222	
anonin'i dia,	four cents.	5,353	24
Topsham,	Four thousand eight hundred sixty seven dollars nine-	0,000	~~
F ,	teen cents.	4,867	19
West Bath,	Six hundred thirty three dollars four cents,	633	
Woolwich,	Three thousand one hundred eighty seven dollars sixty		
,	seven cents,	3,187	67
	Sixty thousand three hundred seventy two dellars twenty		
	Sixty thousand three hundred seventy two dollars twenty oents,	60,372	20

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

Anson,	Two thousand seven hundred three dollars thirty three cents,	2,703	33
Athens,	One thousand six hundred forty one dollars nine ets.,	1,641	09
Bingham,	Seven hundred twenty three dollars seventy five cents,	723	75
Brighton,	Three hundred forty one dollars seven cents,	341	
Cambridge,	Four hundred sixty six dollars five cents,	466	
Canaan,	One thousand six hundred forty five dollars difty	100	00
oanaan,	one cents,	1,645	51
Concord,	Four hundred sixteen dollars twenty seven cents,	416	27
Cornville,	One thousand five hundred thirty one dollars fifty five cents.	1,531	55
Detroit,	Five hundred sixteen dollars seventy one cents,	516	
Embden,	Nine hundred forty five dollars fifty three cents,	945	
Fairfield,	Four thousand fifty five dollars thirty two cents,	4,055	
		4,000 950	
Harmony,	Nine hundred fifty dollars forty nine cents, Nine hundred twenty four dollars eighty four ets.,	924	
Hartland,		524 329	
Lexington,	Three hundred twenty nine dollars forty eight ets.,	3 2 0	40
Madison,	Two thousand five hundred forty four dollars	0 4 4 4	Ho
M	seventy three cents,	2,544	10
Mayfield,	Fifty six dollars seventeen cents,	90	11
Mercer,	One thousand three hundred twenty three dollars	1 000	20
37	thirty nine cents,	$1,323 \\ 371$	
Moscow,	Three hundred seventy one dollars sixty one cts.,	911	01
New Portland,	One thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars eighty nine cents.	1,925	89
Norridgewock,	Two thousand seven hundred two dollars thirty		
6 /	cents,	2,702	30
Palmyra,	One thousand three hundred ninety nine dollars		
•	fifty six cents,	1,399	56
Pittsfield,	One thousand six hundred twenty six dollars	•	
	twenty three cents,	1,626	23
Ripley,	Four hundred fifty six dollars seven cents,	456	07
St. Albans,	One thousand six hundred eighty nine dollars		
,	ninety eight cents,	1,689	98
Solon.	One thousand four hundred seventy four dollars		
···· ,	eighty five cents,	1,474	85
Skowhegan,	Six thousand three hundred seventy dollars eigh-	,	
,	teen cents.	6,370	18
Smithfield.	Six hundred seventy five dollars eighty five cents,	675	
Starks,	One thousand five hundred five dollars eleven ets.,	1,505	11
No. 1, R. 2, B.P., W.K.R.			00
No. 2, R. 2, do.	Thirteen dollars forty four cents,	13	44
No. 1, R. 3, do.	Six dollars,	6	00
No. 2, R. 3, do.	Twenty four dollars,	24	00
No. 3, R. 3, do.	Eighteen dollars,		00
N. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do.	Thirteen dollars twenty cents,		20

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 391.

		Till of Sommissil, (Sommerse)		
No. 2, R.4, B.P.,	W.K.R.,	Twenty one dollars sixty cents,	21	60
No. 3, R. 4,	do.	Fifteen dollars,	15	00
No. 4, R. 4,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36	00
No. 1, R. 5,	do.	Eighteen dollars,	18	00
No. 2, R. 5,	do.	Twenty four dollars,		00
No. 3, R. 5,	do.	Twenty four dollars,	24	00
No. 4, R. 5,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36	00
No. 1, R. 6,	do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27	00
Pt. No. 2, R. 6,				
E. C. Road,	do.	Twenty four dollars,	24	00
Pt. No. 2, R. 6,				
W. C. Road,	do.	Six dollars,		00
No. 3, R. 6,	do.	Twenty four dollars,		00
No. 4, R. 6,	do.	Twenty seven dollars,		00
No. 5, R. 6,	do.	Twenty seven dollars,		00
No. 1, R. 7,	do.	Forty eight dollars,		00
No. 2, R. 7,	do.	Twenty four dollars,		00
No. 3, R. 7,	do.	Twelve dollars,		00
No. 4, R. 7, W		Forty two dollars,		00
No. 5, R. 7,	do.	Forty eight dollars,		00
No. 6, R. 7,	do.	Twenty four dollars,		00
		Eighteen dollars,		00
No. 2, R. 3,	do. do	Thirty six dollars,		00
No. 1, R. 4, No. 2, R. 4	do. do	Twenty one dollars,		00
No. 2, R. 4, No. 1, R. 5,	do. do	Twenty four dollars,		00
No. 2, R. 5,	do. do	Twelve dollars, Thirty dollars,		00
No 1 B 6	do. do			00
No. 1, R. 6, No. 1, R. 1, N. 1	do. BYCP	Twelve dollars,	14	00
T. and R. A.,	D. R. F.,	Twenty four dollars	94	00
No. 1, R. 1, do.,	Stain	Twenty four dollars, Three dollars		00 00
No. 2, R. 1, do.		Three dollars,	3	00
ish Academy,	, Stanu-	Eighteen dollars,	19	00
No. 2, R. 1, do.,	Strin	Eight dollars forty cents.	18	
No. 3, R. 1, d		Light donars forty conts,	0	40
Pond,	о, цоне	Eighteen dollars,	18	00
No. 4, R. 1, do	Moose	ingitteet uonars,	10	00
River,	, 110020	Nineteen dollars eighty conts.	19	80
No. 5, R. 1, do.,	Ettienne	trinoteon uonars ergnty conts,	10	00
Pond,	1300101110	Thirty dollars,	30	00
No. 6, R. 1, do.,	Holeb.	Thirty dollars,		00
No, 1, R. 2, do.			00	00
gan,	, 2011140	Fifty four dollars,	54	00
No. 2, R. 2, do	n., Bras-	- ing rout utilities	01	
seur,	, Dia	Eighteen dollars,	18	00
No. 3, R. 2, do.	Thorn-		-0	
diko,	,	Forty eight dollars,	48	00
No. 4, R. 2, do.,	Soldiers.			00
		Twenty seven dollars,		00
No. 6, R. 2, do.		Twelve dollars,		00
		Eighteen dollars,		00
Little W, do.,	,	Six dollars,		00
No. 1, R. 3, d	o., West		0	
Middlesex,	,	Fifty four dollars,	54	00
	Soldiers.	Twenty four dollars,		00
E. half No. 3, R				00
NW. qr. No. 3, 1				00
No. 6, R. 3, do				
Bay,		Six dollars,	6	00
	hoomok,	Thirty six dollars,		00
No. 1, R. 4, do., P	lymouth,	Thirty three dollars,		00
No. 2, R. 4, do.,	Pittston,	Forty five dollars,	45	00
No. 3, R. 4, do				
mond,		Twenty four dollars,		00
No. 4, R. 16, W.		Twenty one dollars,		00
SE qr. No. 5, I	R. 16, do.	Fifteen dollars,		00
NE. qr. No. 5, F	ł. 16, do.	Twelve dollars,		00
No. 10, R. 16,		Thirty dollars,	30	00
No. 4, R. 17,	do.	Thirty six dollars,	36	00
No. 7, R. 17,		Twenty seven dollars,		00
No. 5, R. 18,	do.	Thirty six dollars,		00
No. 8, R. 19,		Eighteen dollars,	18	00
•		Forty two thousand eight hundred ninety seven	1	
		dollars three cents,	42,897	03

.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast,	Ten thousand eight hundred twenty six dollars ninety	10.000.01
ส่ว เ	four cents,	10,826 94
Belmont,	Five hundred sixty dollars ninety cents,	560 90
Brooks,	Nine hundred fifty one dollars sixty seven cents,	951 67
Burnham,	Seven hundred seventy nine dollars fifty seven cents,	779.57
Frankfort,	One thousand two hundred seven dollars fifty six cents,	1,207 56
Freedom,	Nine hundred fifty seven dollars seventy five cents,	957 75
Islesborough,	Eight hundred ninety two dollars twenty nine cents,	892 29
Jackson,	Nine hundred seventy nine dollars five cents,	979 05
Knox,	One thousand one hundred thirty eight dollars eighty	1 100 00
T !!	nine cents,	1,138 89
Liberty,	Eight hundred thirteen dollars thirty cents,	813 30
Lincolnville,	Two thousand three hundred eighty four dollars ninety	0 001 07
37	seven cents,	2,384 97
Monroe,	One thousand four hundred ninety one dollars forty seven	1 (01 17
.	cents,	1,491 47
Montville,	Two thousand one hundred forty nine dollars fifty eight	0 140 70
1r 111	cents,	2,149 58
Morrill,	Six hundred four dollars sixty six cents,	604 66
Northport,	One thousand thirty five dollars seventy one cents,	1,035 71
Palermo,	One thousand one hundred nine dollars twenty nine cents,	1,109 29
Prospect,	Eight hundred forty two dollars three cents,	842 03
Searsport,	Four thousand seven hundred ninety dollars ninety four	
_	cents,	4,790 94
Searsmont,	One thousand five hundred ninety two dollars forty cents,	1,592 40
Stockton,	Two thousand five hundred fifty eight dollars seventeen	
	cents,	2,558 17
Swanville,	Seven hundred two dollars eight cents,	702 08
Thorndike,	One thonsand one hundred twenty two dollars fifty one	
	cents,	1,122 51
Troy,	One thousand three hundred sixty four dollars forty seven	1 9 0 1 17
TT	conts,	1,364 47
Unity,	One thousand seven bundred eighty eight dollars forty	1 700 40
317 . 1.1 .	two cents,	1,788 42 767 71
Waldo,	Seven hundred sixty seven dollars seventy one cents,	
Winterport,	Three thousand twenty doilars forty seven cents,	3,020 47
	Forty six thousand four hundred thirty two dollars eighty	
	cents,	46,432 80

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Addison,	One thousand three hundred seven dollars twenty		
	four cents,	1,307	24
Alexander,	Three hundred twenty five dollars eighty eight ets.,	325	88
Baileyville,	Three hundred four dollars forty nine cents,	304	49
Baring,	Three hundred sixty six dollars seventy one cents,	366	74
Beddington,	One hundred sixty two dollars forty four cents,	162	44
Calais,	Seven thousand thirty one dollars ninety five cents,	7,031	95
Centerville,	Two hundred thirty one dollars seventy seven cts.,	231	77
Charlotte,	Four hundred twenty three dollars ninety nine ets.,	423	99
Cherryfield,	Two thousand one hundred thirty six dollars sixty		
	seven cents.	2,136	67
Columbia,	Six hundred sixty eight dollars fifty nine cents,	668	
Columbia Falls,	Eight hundred twenty nine dollars eighty four ets.,	829	84
Cooper,	Two hundred thirty six dollars fifty four cents,	236	54
Crawford,	One hundred seventy three dollars eighty eight		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cents,	173	88
Cutler,	Four hundred ninety nine dollars eighty six cents,	499	86
Danforth,	Thirty dollars,	30	00
Dehlois,	Ninety six dollars eighty one cents,	96	81
Dennysville,	Eight hundred ninety eight dollars fifty five cents,	898	55
East Machias,	Two thousand eight hundred ninety five dollars		
,	ninetéen cents,	2,895	19
Eastport,	Five thousand three hundred ninety feur dollars		
1 - 9	eighty one cents,	5,394	81
Edmunds,	Four hundred eighty two dollars ton cents,	484	
Harrington,	One thousand two hundred seventy two dollars		
B/	forty two eents,	1,272	42
Jonesborough,	Three hundred sixty seven dollars seventy three	,	
	cents,	367	73
Jonesport,	Six hundred thirty six dollars seventy four cents,	636	74

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.)

Lubec,	One thousand five hundred fifty two dollars seven	
	cents,	1,552 07
Machias,	Four thousand forty eight dollars ninety two cts.,	4,048 92
Machiasport,	Nine hundred thirty eight dollars thirty two cts.,	$938 \ 32$
Marion,	Two hundred two dollars soventy cents,	202 70
Marshfield,	Three hundred sixty two dollars fifty four cents,	362 54
Meddybemps,	One hundred forty seven dollars forty two cents,	$147 \ 42$
Millbridge,	One thousand two hundred forty one dollars forty	and a second at
37 (1.4.1)	one cents,	1,241 41
Northfield,	Two hundred forty nine dollars twenty five cents,	$249 \ 25$
Pembroke,	One thousand eight hundred twenty eight dollars	
ъ	ninety one cents,	1,828 91
Perry,	One thousand one hundred twenty five dollars	-
D ! /	thirty seven cents,	1,125 37
Princeton,	Six hundred ninety seven dollars fifteen cents,	697 15
Robbinston,	Seven hundred forty nine dollars seventy nine ets.,	749 79
Steuben,	Nino hundred seventy two dollars seventy cents,	972 70
Topsfield,	Five hundred fourteen dollars fifty five cents,	514 55
Trescott,	Three hundred twelve dollars ninety nine cents,	312 99
Wesley,	Two hundred seventeen dollars ninety two cents,	217 92
Whiting,	Three hundred eighty seven dollars sixty eight	
7771.1. 1.1	oents,	387 68
Whitneyville,	Five hundred twenty three dollars thirty three	
	cents,	523.33
	Thirty four dollars twenty cents,	34 20
No. 18, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 19, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 21, do.	Forty eight dollars,	48 00
No. 26, do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 00
No. 27, do.	Forty eight dollars,	48 00
	One hundred twenty dollars,	120 00
SE. 4 No. 19, do.	Ten dollars fifty cents,	10 50
4 No. 19, do.	Forty one dollars thirty seven cents,	41 37
No. 24, do.	One hundred fifty dollars,	150 00
No. 25, do.	Seventy two dollars,	72 00
No. 29, do.	One hundred sixty five dollars,	165 00
No. 30, do.	One hundred sixty eight dollars,	168 00
No. 31, do.	Seventy two dollars,	72 00
No. 36, do.	Three hundred dollars,	300 00
No. 37, do.	Ninety dollars,	, <u>90 00</u>
No. 42, do.	One hundred eighty dollars,	180 00
E. hf. No. 43, do.	Thirty dollars,	30 00
W. hf. No. 43, do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00
	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
S. hf. No. 5, do.	Fifty four dollars,	54 00
No. 6, do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 00
	Ten dollars twenty cents,	10 20
W. hf. strip N. of No. 6,		6 60
Two mile strip N. No. 5,		12 00
3 No. 1, R. 1, Fowler et als., W. 3 No. 1, R. 1,	Tan dellars eighty conta	30 00 10 80
No. 3, R. 1, Hinkley,	Ten dollars eighty cents, One hundred fifty dollars,	150 00
No. 1, R. 2, Dyer,	Ninety dollars,	90 00
No. 2, R. 2, Waite,	Fifty four dollars.	54 00
No. 3, R. 2, Talmadge,	Ninety six dollars,	96 00
N. hf. No. 1, R. 3,	Twenty six dollars forty cents,	26 40
S. hf. No. 1, R. 3,	Thirteen dollars twenty cents,	13 20
No. 1, R. 4, Vanceboro',	Fifty seven dollars	57 00
W. 1 No. 6, R. 1, Lennox,		24 00
E. hf. No. 6, R. 1,	Fifty four dollars,	54 00
NE. gr. No. 7, R. 2,	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
1 No. 7, R. 2,	Fifty one dollars sixty cents,	51 60
S. hf. No. 9, R. 2,	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
N, hf. No. 9, R. 2,	Forty five dollars,	45 00
No. 8, R. 3,	Ninety dollars,	90 00
No. 9, R. 3,	Sixty dollars,	60 00
No. 10, R. 3,	One hundred forty one dollars,	141 00
No. 11, R 3,	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 8, R. 4,	Fifty four dollars,	54 00
No. 9, R. 4,	Ninety six dollars,	96 00
	Forty five thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars	
	nine cents,	45,854 09

STATE TAX.

COUNTY C	F YC	RK.
----------	------	-----

Acton,	One thousand six hundred sixty nine dollars forty five cents.	1,669	4
Alfred,	Two thousand two hundred eighty nine dollars twenty	•	
Berwick,	one cents,	2,289	
Biddeford,	Two thousand nine hundred four dollars seventy six ets., Twenty seven thousand five hundred seventy four dollars	2,904	1
	forty three cents,	27,574	4
Buxton,	Four thousand one hundred twenty four dollars fifty seven cents.	4,124	5
Cornish,	One thousand six hundred thirteen dollars ten cents.	1,613	
Dayton,	One thousand one hundred ninety eight dollars sixty	•	
Elliot,	seven cents, Two thousand seven hundred sixty six dollars fifty nine	1,198	0
J41110 0 ₉	cents,	2.766	5
Hollis,	Two thousand ninety five dollars thirty eight cents,	2,095	
Kennebunk,	Nine thousand three hundred sixty five dollars seventy	-,000	Č
,	eight cents,	9,365	7
Kennebunkport,	Five thousand three hundred forty seven dollars sixty six	•	٠.
• •	cents,	5,347	6
Kittery,	Two thousand one hundred eighty five dollars seventy eight cents.	2,185	7
Lebanon,	Two thousand nine hundred forty two dollars sixty four	-,	
	cents,	2,942	6
Limerick,	One thousand six hundred ninety six dollars seventy one cents.	1,696	-7
Limington,	Two thousand eight hundred thirteen dollars seventy three cents.	2,813	
Lyman,	One thousand six hundred twenty one dollars ninety	-,010	ं
-,,	eight cents,	1,621	9
Newfield,	One thousand five hundred nineteen dollars ninety cents.	1,519	
North Berwick,	Two thousand three hundred ninety two dollars thirteen	· ·	
•	cents,	2,392	1
Parsonsfield,	Three thousand three hundred thirteen dollars sixty four		
	cents,	3,313	6
Saco,	Seventeen thousand nine hundred sixty one dollars twelve		
	cents,	17,961	
Shapleigh,	One thousand three hundred one dollars forty two cents,	1,301	4
Sanford,	Two thousand six hundred eighty seven dollars sixty	0.00	
Gently Dennitely	three cents,	2,687	
South Berwick,	Four thousand sixty three dollars thirty three cents,	4,063	
Waterborough,	One thousand seven hundred twenty two dollars fifty ets.,	1,722	£
Wells,	Three thousand five hundred fifty two dollars fifty three cents.	3,552	÷
York,	Four thousand two hundred nineteen dollars forty five cts.,	3,552	
TOLE,	Lour chousend two hundred hineteen dougts forty hve ets.,	4,010	4
	One hundred fourteen thousand nine hundred forty four dollars nine cents,	114,944	C

RECAPITULATION.

Снар. 391.

COUNTIES.	AMOUNT.	DOLLS.	CTS.
Androscoggin	Forty nine thousand four hundred fifty dollars eighty six		
A	conts,	49,450) 86
Aroostook,	Thirteen thousand two hundred fourteen dollars seventy three cents.	13,21	4 72
Cumberland,	One bundred ninety four thousand three hundred seventeen		£ (J
,	dollars nineteen cents.	194,31	7 19
Franklin,	Twenty five thousand seven hundred fifty eight dollars		
	eighty six cents,	25,75	8 86
Hancock,	Thirty nine thousand two hundred two dollars twenty six		
	cents,	39,20	2 26
Konnebec,	Ninety one thousand seven hundred fifty six dollars ninety	07.87	
Knox,	seven cents,	91,75	
Lincoln.	Fifty five thousand two hundred sixty dollars eighty cents, Thirty seven thousand two hundred thirteen dollars fifty	55,26	0 80
uncom,	eight cents.	37,21	8 59
Oxford,*	Forty seven thousand eighty seven dollars eighty three cts.,		
Penobscot.	Eighty seven thousand two hundred ninety four dollars,	87,29	
Piscataquis,	Sixteen thousand one hundred forty four dollars three cts.,	16,14	
Sagaduhoo,	Sixty thousand three hundred seventy two dollars twenty		
	cents,	60,37	2 20
Somerset,	Forty two thousand eight hundred ninety seven dollars		
	three cents,	42,89	7 03
Waldo,	Forty six thousand four hundred thirty two dollars eighty	10.10	• • •
Washington,	cents, Forty five thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars nine	46,43	2 80
wasnington,	cents.	45,85	1 00
York,	One hundred fourteen thousand nine hundred forty four		± 00
- 01.m, ,	dollars nine cents,	114,94	4 09
	Nine hundred sixty seven thousand two hundred one dol-		
	lars thirty two cents,	967,20	1 90

The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of May, Treasurer to SECT. 2. in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and sixty- issue warrant. seven, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged according to the provisions of the laws for the assessment of taxes, and to add the amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place respectively.

SECT. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the said when and how mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to pay or to paid into issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, the sums against said cities, towns and plantations, respectively in this act contained; and said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and sixty-seven.

treasury.

KNOX AGRICULTURAL AND HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY.

Снар. 392.

Treasurer to issue warrants for enforcing collection of delinquent taxes.

To be directed to sheriffs or deputies.

Towns precluded from drawing school money when tax is unpaid. SECT. 4. Whenever for the period of forty days after the time fixed for the payment of this tax there shall be any delinquency to pay the same, on the part of the collector of any city, town or plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his deputies of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be returnable in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant, and the lawful fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

SECT. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from the state treasury the school fund set apart for such city or town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

SECT. 6. This act shall take effect when approved by the governor.

Approved March 1, 1867.

Chapter 392.

An act to incorporate the Knox Agricultural and Horticultural Society.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. N. A. Farwell, C. W. Snow, John P. Wise, S. N. Hatch, George W. Kimball junior, S. I. Lovejoy, M. C. Andrews, Leander Weeks, O. J. Conant, C. G. Moffitt, W. H. Titcomb, Freeman Harden, Robert Long, Ebenezer Otis, R. S. Torrey, John M. Fuller, Warren Blake, Samuel Trussell, Isaac Wiley, Samuel Payson, Zenas Cook, Wm. Bradford, James Sweetland, Washington Robbins, James A. Creighton, John W. Small, Ezekiel Doe, T. R. Simonton, Ephraim K. Smart, Abner Dunton, Church Fish, Francis Keating, Benjamin F. Buxton, Calvin Bickford, Zuingulas Collins, Ebenezer Cobb, M. W. Farwell, Geo. S. Wiggin, John T. Berry, G. W. Brown, I. K. Kimball, Alden Ulmer, J. A. Ingraham and Wm. Wilson, their associates, successors and assigns, be and they are hereby created a corporation by the name of the Knox Agricultural and Horticultural Society, with power by that name to sue and be sued; to have and use a common seal; to make by-laws and all necessary regulation for the management of their affairs, not repugnant to the laws of this state; and to have all the rights

Corporators.

Powers, rights, liabilities, &c.